| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10278 | 1822 | U.S. Patent and Tradem | |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|-----------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple | | | eof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Sun Microsystems, Inc.</u> | | |
| a) Ilyas Elkin | | osystems, Inc. | 4 |
| b) 6-21-04 | Internal Address: | | 7.0 70 |
| c) | | | °°' |
| d) | . | | 1027 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached)? Yes No | Street Address: | 4120 Network Circle | - |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | O'ha Caata Olaas | | |
| Assignment I Merger | City: <u>Santa Clara</u> | State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95054</u> | |
| | | _ | |
| Execution Date: 06/01/2004 | Additional name(s) & add | ress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes | X No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney Doct | ket No. SUN040392 | <u></u> | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicati | ion. the execution date | of the application is: 06/15/ | 2004 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Additional numbers attach | ied? 🔲 Yes 🗖 No | 108740 | 41 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Forrest Gunnison</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | |
| Gunnison, McKay & Hodgson, L.L.P. | | | |
| Internal Address: | - | e any additional fees to dep | nneit |
| internal Address. | account | e any additional lees to dep | JUSIL |
| Street Address: Garden West Office Plaza | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Suite 220 | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| 1900 Garden Road | <u>50-0553</u> | | |
| City: <u>Monterey</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>93940</u> | | | |
| DO NOT USE T | HIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Signature. | | | |
| | 7 | | |
| Forrest Gunnison | | June 21, 2004 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signa | | Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover she | | | |
| | | | |
| 04 BSAYASI1 00000011 10874041 | | | |
| 40.00 QP | | | |
| | | | |

PATENT REEL: 015514 FRAME: 0232

Atty. Docket No.: SUN040392

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

<u>120 E. Remington Drive, #511, Sunnyvale, CA 94087</u> Ilyas Elkin of

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4120 Network Circle, Santa Clara, CA 95054 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

ONE GATE DELAY OUTPUT NOISE INSENSITIVE LATCH

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>15</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>04</u>.

Ilyas Elkin